TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chloride Group Limited		02/01/2022	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertiv Company Group Limited	
Street Address:	c/o Vertiv, Fraser Road	
Internal Address:	Priory Business Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK443BF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3957560	TRINERGY
Registration Number:	4110981	LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: Imduross@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6499CK-200002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0371

900677066

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss	
SIGNATURE:	/lmd/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Name change certificate 2022 02 01#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0372



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 35389

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

CHLORIDE GROUP LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

VERTIV COMPANY GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st February 2022.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



TRADEMARK
REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0373